
BHAIYA JI
BY CHEF CHINMAY

Menu



ji.bhaiyaji

V E G  C H A K H N A

Mushroom Lollipop

Paneer 65

Mushroom Salt & Pepper

Chilli

Chole Tomato Salsa Chaat
with Punjabi Papad

Veg Momos

Paneer Pakoda

Green Pea Pepper Fry

Peanut Masala

Chatpata Kasundi Paneer 

Cheesy Vegetable Pizza Pocket

Szechuan Paneer

Crispy Paneer tossed in Garlic
Achaari Sauce

Masala Papad

170

180

160

180/ 170

99

99/120/
140

170

120

99

180

90
160

199

210

40

7735088095
7325988720

Shop 9 & 10, Subhadra Market Complex
Nadan Vihar, Patia, Bhubaneswar

Half - 2 Pcs
Full - 4 Pcs

Paneer / Mushroom

O P E N
EVERYDAY
11AM-11PM

Bhaiya Ji

(Steamed/ Pan Fried / 
Crumb Fried Peri Peri)

N O N - V E G  C H A K H N A

Berhampur Chicken Pakoda

Chicken tossed in Honey Chilli
Sauce

Spicy Achaari Chicken

Chicken Lolli-pop

Crispy Fried chicken

Cuttack Chicken Chops

Mirchi Chicken

Stylish Chicken Roast

Chicken 65

Kung - Pao Chicken

Chicken Pizza Pockets

190

260

249

199

250

150

260

299

240

270

170

Chicken Momos

Chilli Chicken

Korean Wings

Lemon Coriander Fish

Butter Fried Fish

Apollo Fish 

Crispy Fish

Fish Fingers 

Szechuan Prawns 

Salt & Pepper Prawns 

Crispy Prawns with Sesame
Tomato Chutney

280

240

220

260

250

220

270

240

250

(Steamed/ Pan Fried / 
Crumb Fried Peri Peri)

A L L  I T E M S  S U B J E C T
T O  A V A I L A B I L I T Y

N O T E

99/120/
140

(Half/Full) 110/200



ji.bhaiyaji

R O L L S

Chole Roll

Paneer Roll

Mushroom Roll

Mix Veg Roll 

79

80

80

90

Original Chicken Kathi Roll

Butter Chicken Roll

Egg Chole Roll

Egg Chicken Roll

Double Egg Chicken Roll

7735088095
7325988720

Shop 9 & 10, Subhadra Market Complex
Nadan Vihar, Patia, Bhubaneswar

O P E N
EVERYDAY
11AM-11PM

V E G N O N - V E G

N O O D L E S

Chilli Garlic Chowmein

Veg Mix Chowmein
 
Chilli Paneer Chowmein 

Szechuan Chowmein

Egg Chicken Chowmein

Egg Chowmein 

Chicken Chowmein

Chilli Chicken Chowmein

Non-Veg Mix Chowmein

Szechuan Chowmein

V E G N O N - V E G

(Veg / Veg Mix ) 

(Egg & Chicken / Non Veg Mix ) 

Veg Fried Rice

Veg Mix Fried Rice

Szechuan Mix Fried Rice

Burnt Garlic Fried Rice

70
110
140
120

Chicken Fried Rice
Triple Szechuan Fried Rice
Non Veg Mix Fried Rice
Egg Fried Rice
Egg Chicken Fried Rice 
Beijing Fried Rice 

100
180
170
80
110
180

V E G N O N - V E G

F R I E D  R I C E

A L L  I T E M S  S U B J E C T
T O  A V A I L A B I L I T Y

N O T EBhaiya Ji

170

150

85

85

100

70

90

149

90/130

90

75

85

150

140

140/170



T A N D O O R

200/400

150

220

199

220

150

240

260

260

230

220

340

270

Paneer Tikka

Zafrani Paneer

Tandoori Mushroom

Veg Seekh Kebab

Corn Tikki

240

260

220

199

170

ji.bhaiyaji7735088095
7325988720

Shop 9 & 10, Subhadra Market Complex
Nadan Vihar, Patia, Bhubaneswar

O P E N
EVERYDAY
11AM-11PM

V E G C H I C K E N / M U T T O N

Tandoori Chicken

Chicken Raan

Banjara Chicken

Chicken Tikka

Nisapuri Chicken Kebab

Kalmi Kebab

Murgh Malai Tikka

Chicken Makhmali Kebab

Reshmi Kebab

Haryali Kebab

Achaari Murgh

Mutton Seekh Kebab

Chicken Seekh Kebab

(Bone / Boneless)

(Bone / Boneless)

Nasheela Jhinga

Tandoori Prawns

Pesto Prawn

Fish Tikka

Amritsari Fish Tikka

Banjara Fish

Ajwaini Fish Tikka

Tandoori Pomfret

Tandoori Lobster

Whole Fish

S E A F O O D

Tilapia

Snapper 

seasonal

seasonal

A L L  I T E M S  S U B J E C T
T O  A V A I L A B I L I T Y

N O T EBhaiya Ji

340

335

360

240

260

290

250

seasonal



B I R Y A N I ,  P U L A O S  &  R I C E

140

180

160

250

Vegetable Biryani

Mushroom Biryani

Vegetable Pulao

Brown Onion Pulao 

Kashmiri Pulao

Steamed Rice

Jeera Rice

Ghee Rice

Curd Rice

Khichdi

125

130

140

130

170

60

80

99

140

130

ji.bhaiyaji7735088095
7325988720

Shop 9 & 10, Subhadra Market Complex
Nadan Vihar, Patia, Bhubaneswar

O P E N
EVERYDAY
11AM-11PM

V E G N O N  V E G

Hyderabadi Chicken Biryani

Butter Chicken Biryani

Chicken Pulao

Mutton Biryani

All Biryanis & Pulaos served with Raita

D A L

Dal Fry with Ghee

Mandira Dali - Odia style 

Choler Dal - Bengali style

90

99

110

Dal Tadka

Anda Tadka

Punjabi Peeli Dal

Saag Dal

110

140

90

99

A L L  I T E M S  S U B J E C T
T O  A V A I L A B I L I T Y

N O T EBhaiya Ji



V E G  G R A V I E S

120

150

130

80

170

170

170

Paneer Bharta

Paneer Butter Masala

Punjabi Paneer - Spicy 

Paneer Do Pyaaza

Mushroom Do Pyaaza

Mushroom Fry

190

180

180

180

ji.bhaiyaji7735088095
7325988720

Shop 9 & 10, Subhadra Market Complex
Nadan Vihar, Patia, Bhubaneswar

O P E N
EVERYDAY
11AM-11PM

P A N E E R

M U S H R O O M

O T H E R

Amritsari Pindi Chole

Veg Hyderabadi

Mix Veg

Aloo Jeera

Gobi Musallam

A L L  I T E M S  S U B J E C T
T O  A V A I L A B I L I T Y

N O T E

Kalimirch Paneer

Paneer Tikka Masala

Paneer Bhuna Masala

Paneer Bhurji

180

220

190

190

Mushroom Bhuna Masala

Tandoori Mushroom 

Kadhai Mushroom

170

210

170

Aloo Saag

Aloo Bhindi

Bhindi Do Pyaaza

Chatpata Bhindi

99

120

130

120

Bhaiya Ji



N O N - V E G  G R A V I E S

ji.bhaiyaji7735088095
7325988720

Shop 9 & 10, Subhadra Market Complex
Nadan Vihar, Patia, Bhubaneswar

O P E N
EVERYDAY
11AM-11PM

Chicken Bharta

Chicken Ghee Roast

Chicken Makhanwalla

Chicken Butter Masala

Tangdi Masala - 2pcs

Chicken Tikka Masala

Palak Chicken

Punjabi Chicken

Coconut Chicken Curry

Chicken Aloo Kassa - Odia style

Kalimirch Chicken

Chicken 65 - spicy

Dal Chicken Rassa

Chicken Raan Masala - 1 big pc 

Murgh Malaiwala

Masaledar Chicken Lolli-pop

Chicken Mughlai

Kolkata Chicken Chaap - 1pc

Arsalam Butter Chicken

Murgh Musallam

Patra Poda Chicken

Chicken Seekh Kebab Masala

170/320

170/320

160/300

150/290

220

180/340

150/280

150/280

170/320

140/270

160/300

220

280

210

199/380

199

170/320

200

260

520

280

260

Mutton Seekh Kebab Curry

Mutton Kassa with Aloo 
(Odia style)

Patra Poda Mutton

400

250

370

C H I C K E N M U T T O N

F I S H

Fish Masala

Bagharia Fish

P R A W N S

Prawn Do Pyaza

Malai Daab Chingudi

Prawn Masala Dry

Prawn Ghee Pepper Garlic
Masala

E G G S

Anda Ghotala

Anda Masala 

A L L  I T E M S  S U B J E C T
T O  A V A I L A B I L I T Y

N O T EBhaiya Ji

240

250

240

280

250

299

150

120



60

40

60

50

Bhaiya Ji Special
Masala Kulcha 

Aloo Paratha

Paneer Paratha

Anda Paratha 

S T U F F E D  B R E A D S
Served with Desi Ghee

ji.bhaiyaji7735088095
7325988720

Shop 9 & 10, Subhadra Market Complex
Nadan Vihar, Patia, Bhubaneswar

O P E N
EVERYDAY
11AM-11PM

A L L  I T E M S  S U B J E C T
T O  A V A I L A B I L I T Y

N O T E

 F L A T  B R E A D S

Phulka

Butter Phulka

Desi Ghee Phulka

Naan

Butter Naan

Garlic Naan

Cheese Garlic Naan

Malabar Paratha

Trikon Paratha

10

15

20

25

30

50

99

25

15

Bhaiya Ji

 B R E A D S

D R I N K S

Lassi

Buttermilk

Both made using homemade yogurt

Cold drinks available on request

Tender Coconut Water

Mini Gulab Jamun

Chocolate Chena Podo

Rabdi Besan Ladoo Chura

Dahi Rasgulla

60

40

40

Available by Pre-Order | Speak to Bhaiya Ji  

D E S S E R T S

40

99

120

60



LEARN MORE

Chef Chinmay Pradhan
CHEF,  ENTREPRENEUR  & CONTENT  CREATOR

I’m a Chef with a Bachelor of Culinary Arts from Manipal University in India
(WGSHA). I have over 5 years of professional experience in the hospitality sector
at VASL (Bhubaneswar), The Bombay Canteen (Mumbai), Indian Accent (New
Delhi), Banbay (Bangalore), Mamma Mia (Mayfair, Bhubaneswar) and The

Sheraton (Bangalore). I specialize in transforming traditional Indian flavours and
recipes into modern creations that fit the urban palette. My recipes are inspired by

the ingenuity, creativity & passion I experience during my travels across India. 

Food Consultancy
Restaurant Management

Recipe Design
Private Dining Curation

Bhaiya Ji
Little Pockets

Manzil 

M E E T  B H A I Y A  J I

EXPERTISE CURRENT VENTURES QUALIFICATIONS

B.A. in Culinary Arts
WGSHA Manipal University

Wine Fundamentals
Certificate Levels 1 & 2

ISG-BACA, Manipal University

www.chefchinmay.com



www.j ibhaiyaj i .com  


